

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 01/2022/Adv\_11

26<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra- Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

**Sub: Copy of published results**

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith the copy of financial results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021 as published in requisite newspaper as per the requirement of regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

**For Maruti Suzuki India Limited**



Sanjeev Grover  
Vice President &  
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

---

**MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED**

**Head Office:**

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,  
1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,  
New Delhi - 110070, India.

Tel: 011- 46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276

E-mail id: [contact@maruti.co.in](mailto:contact@maruti.co.in), [www.marutisuzuki.com](http://www.marutisuzuki.com)

**Gurgaon Plant:**

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,  
Old Palam Gurgaon Road,  
Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

**Manesar Plant:**

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,  
Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar,  
Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

# Shares in demat form must for investors' service requests: Sebi

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, January 25

WITH AN AIM to enhance ease of dealing in securities markets, Sebi on Tuesday said listed companies will issue the securities in dematerialised form only while processing the service request from investors.

Also, the regulator has put in place operational guidelines for dematerialisation of securities while processing investor's service request. As an on-going measure to enhance ease of dealing in securities markets by investors, it has been decided that listed companies will henceforth issue the securities in dematerialised form only while processing certain service request, Sebi said in a circular.

Regulator introduces framework for Special Situation Funds

## Manyavar-owner Vedant Fashions IPO to open on February 4

THE INITIAL PUBLIC offering (IPO) of Vedant Fashions, which owns ethnic wear brand Manyavar, will open on February 4.

The initial share sale will conclude on February 8, according to the red herring prospectus (RHP).

The public issue is purely an offer-for-sale of 3,63,64,838 equity shares by the promoter and existing shareholders.

NSE IFSC appoints Rajiv Mehrishi as chairman of governing board: NSE IFSC, NSE's International Financial Exchange in GIFT City, on Tuesday said it has appointed Rajiv Mehrishi as the chairman of its governing board. The appointment is effective from Tuesday, the exchange

## Stricter norms for MDs of listed firms

PUTTING IN place stringent norms, Sebi has said that a person rejected by shareholders at a general meeting can be appointed or re-appointed as a managing director or whole time director or manager, only after providing detailed justifications and ensuring compliance with various conditions. — PTI

Sebi has introduced the framework for Special Situation Funds (SSFs) that will invest only in stressed assets. The move assumes significance against the backdrop of continuing efforts to address the issue of stressed

# Micro-loan securitisation volumes may see Covid impact in Q4: Icr

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
Mumbai, January 25

THE SECURITISATION VOLUMES in microfinance loans, which saw improvement in the first nine months of FY22, may witness some impact in the fourth quarter due to concerns

over the third Covid-19 wave, Icr Ratings on Tuesday said.

In the first nine months of the current fiscal, there was a recovery in absolute terms with micro-loan securitisation volumes at around ₹6,200 crore as compared to around ₹1,900 crore in the year-ago


period. The volumes, however, remained much lower than the pre-Covid period (around ₹29,000 crore in FY20).

"The securitisation volumes in Q4 (FY22), which should have otherwise seen a healthy improvement, could

be impacted by the concerns around the third wave of Covid infections that may affect the repayment capabilities of the borrowers who have a marginal financial profile," the rating agency said in a report released on Tuesday.

The agency's vice presi-

dent and Group Head (Structured Finance Ratings) Abhishek Dafria said the third wave of Covid infections has been least disruptive so far though until the numbers start to taper, investors may remain wary of investing in micro-loan pools.



## MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070  
CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: + 91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	232,460	205,389	234,578	615,556	463,088	703,325
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,218	5,990	24,498	23,843	38,519	51,594
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,218	5,990	24,498	23,843	38,519	51,594
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,113	4,753	19,414	19,274	30,636	42,297
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)	12,830	5,035	21,468	23,623	34,820	47,423
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						512,158
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	33.48	15.73	64.27	63.80	101.42	140.02
	(b) Diluted	33.48	15.73	64.27	63.80	101.42	140.02

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	232,533	205,509	234,713	615,806	463,375	703,720
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,517	6,097	25,103	24,579	39,374	53,210
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,517	6,097	25,103	24,579	39,374	53,210
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,418	4,869	19,967	20,037	31,480	43,891
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)	13,136	5,148	22,023	24,395	35,667	49,027
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						523,496
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	34.49	16.12	66.10	66.33	104.21	145.30
	(b) Diluted	34.49	16.12	66.10	66.33	104.21	145.30

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
(Kenichi Ayukawa)  
Managing Director & CEO

Place: New Delhi  
Date - January 25, 2022

### WELCAST STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC085827  
Regd. Office: 115-116, G.V.M.M. Estate, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad 382 415.  
Ph. 079-22901078. Fax: 079-22901077.  
Website: www.welcaststeels.com, Email: info@welcaststeels.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021  
(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (Gross)	4,253.04	1,916.90	6,316.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.90	(46.92)	(57.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.90	322.18	(57.24)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.69	274.95	(59.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	67.30	273.76	(57.46)
6	Equity Share Capital	63.82	63.82	63.82
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a. Basic & Diluted EPS before Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	10.45	43.08	(9.29)
	b. Basic & Diluted EPS after Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	10.45	43.08	(9.29)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter / Nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.welcaststeels.com)

By Order of Board of Directors  
For WELCAST STEELS LTD.  
Sd/-  
Bhadrish K. Shah  
Director  
DIN: 00058177

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 25th January, 2022

### RELIANCE SECURITIES

A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY

#### RELIANCE SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 11th Floor, R-Tech IT Park, Vitec Compound, Off Western Express Highway, Gopagan (East), Mumbai - 400063 CIN: U52599MH2005PLC154082  
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2021  
Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

(₹ in Lacs except per share data)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,755	7,646	27,052
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	248	455	2,136
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	248	455	2,136
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122	411	1,326
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	128	411	1,322
6	Paid-up equity share capital and convertible preference shares (Face value of ₹10 each)	23,500	23,500	23,500
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(11,833)	(12,383)	(12,968)
8	Securities Premium Account			
9	Net worth	9,178	8,629	8,112
10	Outstanding Debt	10,532	10,591	10,426
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares			
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.90	0.95	0.98
13	Earning per share on Equity Shares of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	0.06	0.19	0.60
	Diluted	0.06	0.19	0.60
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	560	560	560
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.71	1.48	0.95
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.00	1.61	1.87

Note:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website i.e. www.reliancecapitallimited.com  
2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com.  
3 There were no exceptional or extraordinary items.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
RELIANCE SECURITIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Lav Chaturvedi  
Executive Director & CEO  
DIN: 02859336

Place: Mumbai  
Date: January 25, 2022

## OM INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly known as OM METALS INFRAPROJECTS (LIMITED))




Regd. Office : 2nd floor, A-Block,  
Om Tower, Church Road,  
M.I. Road, Jaipur - 302001 Tel.: +91-141-5160000  
Website : www.ommetals.com E-Mail Id : info@ommetals.com

CIN NO : L27203RJ1971PLC003414  
■ ISIN - INE239D01028 ■ Stock Code - BSE-531092 ■ SYMBOL - NSE - OMINFRAL

### Extract of unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2021

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended				
		Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited		Unaudited				
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	5740.37	6907.85	4381.97	17696.81	12061.88	6633.69	7268.40	4667.60	19143.47	12294.22
2	Other Income	113.81	74.95	150.41	33.026	478.66	110.82	77.20	170.85	330.82	374.72
3	Total Income	5854.18	6982.80	4532.38	18028.07	12540.74	6744.51	7345.60	4824.45	19474.29	12768.94
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	183.67	639.92	682.56	1463.11	1880.64	384.85	573.37	771.96	1639.44	1849.25
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	183.67	639.92	682.56	1463.11	1880.64	384.85	573.37	771.96	1639.44	1849.25
6	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	246.11	1535.96	665.66	2421.59	1572.13	578.16	1518.81	771.93	2792.63	1559.57
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1096.42	1464.48	541.62	2623.06	1440.25	1428.47	1447.33	647.89	2994.10	1427.69
8	Equity Share Capital	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	66766.07	65586.69	64282.35	66766.07	64282.35	65542.83	63068.39	61655.11	65542.83	61655.11
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (Basic & Diluted)-										
	1. Continued :	1.14	0.35	0.57	1.56	1.55	1.49	0.33	0.68	1.94	1.53
	2. Discontinued :	0.00	1.17	0.56	1.16	-0.05	0.00	1.17	-0.01	1.16	-0.05

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / 9 months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ nine months Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity website (www.ommetals.com).  
b) The above Unaudited financial Results for the three months and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.01.2022. The above Results have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.  
c) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification.

For and on Behalf of Board of Director  
Dharm Prakash Kothari  
Chairman  
(DIN)- 00035298

Date : 24-01-2022  
Place: Delhi

## Shares in demat form must for investors' service requests: Sebi

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, January 25

**WITH AN AIM** to enhance ease of dealing in securities markets, Sebi on Tuesday said listed companies will issue the securities in dematerialised form only while processing the service request from investors.

Also, the regulator has put in place operational guidelines for dematerialisation of securities while processing investor's service request. As an on-going measure to enhance ease of dealing in securities markets by investors, it has been decided that listed companies will henceforth issue the securities in dematerialised form only while processing certain service request, Sebi said in a circular.

Regulator introduces framework for Special Situation Funds

## Manyavar-owner Vedant Fashions IPO to open on February 4

**THE INITIAL PUBLIC** offering (IPO) of Vedant Fashions, which owns ethnic wear brand Manyavar, will open on February 4.

The initial share sale will conclude on February 8, according to the red herring prospectus (RHP).

The public issue is purely an offer-for-sale of 3,63,64,838 equity shares by the promoter and existing shareholders.

**NSE IFSC appoints Rajiv Mehrishi as chairman of governing board:** NSE IFSC, NSE's International Financial Exchange in GIFT City, on Tuesday said it has appointed Rajiv Mehrishi as the chairman of its governing board. The appointment is effective from Tuesday, the exchange

## Stricter norms for MDs of listed firms

**PUTTING IN** place stringent norms, Sebi has said that a person rejected by shareholders at a general meeting can be appointed or re-appointed as a managing director or whole time director or manager, only after providing detailed justifications and ensuring compliance with various conditions. — PTI

Sebi has introduced the framework for Special Situation Funds (SSFs) that will invest only in stressed assets. The move assumes significance against the backdrop of continuing efforts to address the issue of stressed

IPO-bound OYO gets listing approval from BSE, NSE

Oravel Stays, the parent company of travel-tech firm OYO, has received in-principle approval from BSE and NSE to list on the respective bourses, sources said. OYO has filed preliminary documents for a ₹8,430 crore initial public offering (IPO). — PTI

said in a statement. The International Financial Services Centres Authority (IFSCA) had earlier approved his appointment as Public Interest Director (PID) on the Governing Board of NSE IFSC with effect from December 9, 2021. — PTI

## Micro-loan securitisation volumes may see Covid impact in Q4: Icr

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
Mumbai, January 25

**THE SECURITISATION** VOLUMES in microfinance loans, which saw improvement in the first nine months of FY22, may witness some impact in the fourth quarter due to concerns

over the third Covid-19 wave, Icr Ratings on Tuesday said.

In the first nine months of the current fiscal, there was a recovery in absolute terms with micro-loan securitisation volumes at around ₹6,200 crore as compared to around ₹1,900 crore in the year-ago

period. The volumes, however, remained much lower than the pre-Covid period (around ₹29,000 crore in FY20). "The securitisation volumes in Q4 (FY22), which should have otherwise seen a healthy improvement, could

be impacted by the concerns around the third wave of Covid infections that may affect the repayment capabilities of the borrowers who have a marginal financial profile," the rating agency said in a report released on Tuesday. The agency's vice presi-

dent and Group Head (Structured Finance Ratings) Abhishek Dafria said the third wave of Covid infections has been least disruptive so far though until the numbers start to taper, investors may remain wary of investing in micro-loan pools.

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED							
Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070							
CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: + 91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76							
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021							
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	232,460	205,389	234,578	615,556	463,088	703,325
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,218	5,990	24,498	23,843	38,519	51,594
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,218	5,990	24,498	23,843	38,519	51,594
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,113	4,753	19,414	19,274	30,636	42,297
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	12,830	5,035	21,468	23,623	34,820	47,423
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						512,158
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	33.48	15.73	64.27	63.80	101.42	140.02
	(b) Diluted	33.48	15.73	64.27	63.80	101.42	140.02

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021							
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	232,533	205,509	234,713	615,806	463,375	703,720
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,517	6,097	25,103	24,579	39,374	53,210
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,517	6,097	25,103	24,579	39,374	53,210
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,418	4,869	19,967	20,037	31,480	43,891
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	13,136	5,148	22,023	24,395	35,667	49,027
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						523,496
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	34.49	16.12	66.10	66.33	104.21	145.30
	(b) Diluted	34.49	16.12	66.10	66.33	104.21	145.30

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
(Kenichi Ayukawa)  
Managing Director & CEO

Place: New Delhi  
Date - January 25, 2022

WELCAST STEELS LIMITED				
CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC085827				
Regd. Office: 115-116, G.V.M.M. Estate, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad 382 415. Ph. 079-22901078. Fax: 079-22901077.				
Website: www.welcaststeels.com, Email: info@welcaststeels.com				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021				
(₹ in Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (Gross)	4,253.04	1,916.90	6,316.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.90	(46.92)	(57.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.90	322.18	(57.24)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.69	274.95	(59.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	67.30	273.76	(57.46)
6	Equity Share Capital	63.82	63.82	63.82
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a. Basic & Diluted EPS before Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	10.45	43.08	(9.29)
	b. Basic & Diluted EPS after Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	10.45	43.08	(9.29)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly/ Nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter / Nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.welcaststeels.com)

By Order of Board of Directors  
For WELCAST STEELS LTD.  
Sd/-  
Bhadrish K. Shah  
Director  
Date: 25th January, 2022  
DIN: 00058177

OM INFRA LIMITED											
(Formerly known as OM METALS INFRAPROJECTS (LIMITED))											
Regd. Office : 2nd floor, A-Block, Om Tower, Church Road, M.I. Road, Jaipur - 302001 Tel.: +91-141-5160000 Website : www.ommetals.com E-Mail Id : info@ommetals.com											
CIN NO : L27203RJ1971PLC003414											
■ ISIN - INE239D01028 ■ Stock Code - BSE-531092 ■ SYMBOL - NSE - OMINFRAL											
Extract of unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2021											
S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Nine Months Ended		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	5740.37	6907.85	4381.97	17696.81	12061.88	6633.69	7268.40	4667.60	19143.47	12294.22
2	Other Income	113.81	74.95	150.41	33.026	478.66	110.82	77.20	170.85	330.82	374.72
3	Total Income	5854.18	6982.80	4532.38	18028.07	12540.74	6744.51	7345.60	4838.45	19474.29	12668.94
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	183.67	639.92	682.56	1463.11	1880.64	384.85	573.37	771.96	1639.44	1849.25
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	183.67	639.92	682.56	1463.11	1880.64	384.85	573.37	771.96	1639.44	1849.25
6	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	246.11	1535.96	665.66	2421.59	1572.13	578.16	1518.81	771.93	2792.63	1559.57
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1096.42	1464.48	541.62	2623.06	1440.25	1428.47	1447.33	647.89	2994.10	1427.69
8	Equity Share Capital	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	66766.07	65586.69	64282.35	66766.07	64282.35	65542.83	63068.39	61655.11	65542.83	61655.11
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (Basic & Diluted)-										
	1. Continued :	1.14	0.35	0.57	1.56	1.55	1.49	0.33	0.68	1.94	1.53
	2. Discontinued :	0.00	1.17	0.56	1.16	-0.05	0.00	1.17	-0.01	1.16	-0.05

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / 9 months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ nine months Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity website (www.ommetals.com).
- The above Unaudited financial Results for the three months and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.01.2022. The above Results have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification.

For and on Behalf of Board of Director  
Dharm Prakash Kothari  
Chairman  
(DIN)- 00035298

Date : 24-01-2022  
Place: Delhi

RELIANCE SECURITIES										
A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY										
RELIANCE SECURITIES LIMITED										
Registered Office: 11th Floor, R-Tech IT Park, Netaji Compound, Off Western Express Highway, Gurgaon (East), Mumbai - 400063 CIN: U65999MH2005PLC154052										
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2021										
Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)										
(₹ in Lacs except per share data)										
Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended						
		Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020	March 31, 2021						
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited						
1	Total Income from Operations	5,755	7,646	27,052						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	248	455	2,136						
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	248	455	2,136						
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122	411	1,326						
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	128	411	1,322						
6	Paid-up equity share capital and convertible preference shares (Face value of ₹10 each)	23,500	23,500	23,500						
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(11,833)	(12,383)	(12,908)						
8	Securities Premium Account									
9	Net worth	9,178	8,629	8,112						
10	Outstanding Debt	10,532	10,591	10,428						
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-						
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.90	0.95	0.98						
13	Earning per share on Equity Shares of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
	Basic	0.06	0.19	0.60						
	Diluted	0.06	0.19	0.60						
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA						
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	560	560	560						
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.71	1.48	0.95						
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.00	1.81	1.87						

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website i.e. www.reliancecap.com
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com.
- There were no exceptional or extraordinary items.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
RELIANCE SECURITIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: January 25, 2022  
Law Charurvedi  
Executive Director & CEO  
DIN : 02959336

## कांग्रेसी उम्मीदवारों के साथ स्वर्ण मंदिर जाएंगे राहुल

चंडीगढ़, 25 जनवरी (भाषा)।

कांग्रेस नेता राहुल गांधी और पंजाब में पार्टी के सभी 117 उम्मीदवार गुरुवार को स्वर्ण मंदिर में मत्था टेकेंगे और लंगर छेंकेगे। बाद में दिन में, गांधी जालंधर के मीठापुर से पार्टी

की एक डिजिटल रैली को संबोधित करेंगे।

पार्टी के मुताबिक कांग्रेस के पूर्व अध्यक्ष दुर्गयाना मंदिर और भगवान वाल्मीकि तीर्थ स्थल पर भी मत्था टेकेंगे। दोपहर बाद राहुल अमृतसर से 100 किलोमीटर दूर जालंधर पहुंचेंगे।

## पंजाब में घुसपैठ कर रही है नफरत की राजनीति : सिद्धू

चंडीगढ़, 25 जनवरी (भाषा)।

पंजाब कांग्रेस के अध्यक्ष नवजोत सिंह सिद्धू ने पटियाला जिले के ऐतिहासिक काली देवी मंदिर में बेअदबी की कथित कोशिश की मंगलवार को निंदा की और कहा कि पंजाब में नफरत की राजनीति घुसपैठ कर

रही है। सिद्धू ने जोर दिया कि विभाजनकारी तत्व 'पंजाबियत' के सामाजिक-आर्थिक ताने-बाने को कभी नुकसान नहीं पहुंचा सकेंगे। कांग्रेस नेता ने टिवटर पर लिखा, 'पंजाब में डर, धुंकीकरण और नफरत की राजनीति घुसपैठ कर रही है। माता काली देवी मंदिर में बेअदबी की कोशिश निंदनीय है।

## पांचवी कक्षा के छात्र ने की आत्महत्या

भोपाल, 25 जनवरी (भाषा)।

भोपाल में पांचवी कक्षा के 10 वर्षीय एक छात्र ने कथित तौर पर फांसी लगाकर आत्महत्या कर ली।

**सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया**  
Central Bank of India  
1911 से आपके लिए "केंद्रित" "CENTRAL" TO YOU SINCE 1911  
शाखा कार्यालय: प्रेस एरिया, नई दिल्ली  
कब्जा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए)  
परिशिष्ट-IV नियम-8(1) देखें

जबकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, प्रेस क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली शाखा के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 (2002 का 54) के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगान्तर्गत, एक मांग सूचना दिनांकित 01.10.2021 निर्गत की थी, जिसमें उधारकर्ताओं: मै. गौरव वैडिंग स्टाडियो, (स्वामिनी - श्रीमती तुषा गुप्ता पुत्री श्री इंद्र सैन गुप्ता) और गारंटर: श्री इंद्र सैन गुप्ता पुत्र श्री धनी राम और श्रीमती रेणुका गुप्ता पत्नी श्री इंद्र सैन गुप्ता को सूचना में वर्णित दिनांक 01.10.2021 के अनुसार राशि रु. 97,90,218.00 (रुपए सत्तानबे लाख नब्बे हजार दो सौ अठ्ठासह मात्र) का, उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिवसों के अंदर, प्रतिभूतगता करने को कहा गया था। उधारकर्तागण राशि का प्रतिभूतगता करने में विफल हो चुके हैं, अतएव एतद्वारा उधारकर्ताओं तथा जनसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने यहां इसमें निम्न विवरणित सम्पत्ति का—प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के अंतर्गत उनको प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगान्तर्गत, 20 जनवरी 2022 को कब्जा ग्रहण कर लिया है। उधारकर्ताओं/गारंटर्स को विशेष रूप में तथा जनसाधारण को एतद्वारा सावधान किया जाता है कि सम्पत्ति का लेन-देन न करें तथा सम्पत्ति का कोई व किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन न हो, वह दिनांक 01.10.2021 के अनुसार रु. 97,90,218.00 (रुपए सत्तानबे लाख नब्बे हजार दो सौ अठ्ठासह मात्र) की एक राशि तथा 01.10.2021 से प्रभावी उस पर ब्याज एवं अन्य शुल्कों हेतु सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, प्रेस क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली शाखा शाखा के प्रभावी होना। उधारकर्ता का ध्यानाकर्षण प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्तियों के मोचनार्थ उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा (13) की उप-धारा (8) के प्राधान्यों की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है।

**अचल संपत्ति का विवरण:**  
संपत्ति के समस्त भाग तथा अंश, जो उस संपत्ति से समाविष्ट हैं जो निम्न पते पर स्थित है— प्रतिभूति 1:  
स्वामिनी: श्रीमती रेणुका गुप्ता पत्नी श्री इंद्र सैन गुप्ता निवासी मकान सं. 1354, वैदवाड़ा, मालीवाड़ा, चांदनी चौक, दिल्ली-110006  
विक्रय विलेख सं. एवं तिथि: सं. 10926, दिनांक 18.12.2015 को निष्पादित।  
पता: तृतीय तल पर स्थित एक दुकान प्राइवेट नं. 5, छत/टेरेस अधिकारों के बिना, संपत्ति सं. 1874, वार्ड सं. IV, हवेली जुगल किशोर, चांदनी चौक, दिल्ली-110006।  
क्षेत्रफल: 22.00 वर्ग मीटर लगभग, और जिसका परिसीमन इस प्रकार है:  
उत्तर- भवन सं. 1874 दक्षिण- गलियारा  
पूर्व- दुकान सं. 04 पश्चिम- गलियारा

प्रतिभूति 2:  
स्वामी: श्री इंद्र सैन गुप्ता पुत्री श्री धनी राम निवासी मकान सं. 1354, वैदवाड़ा, मालीवाड़ा, चांदनी चौक, दिल्ली-110006  
विक्रय विलेख सं. एवं तिथि: सं. 2999, दिनांक 26.05.1997 को निष्पादित।  
पता: प्रथम तल पर स्थित दो दुकानें प्राइवेट नं. 16 एवं 17, छत/टेरेस अधिकारों के बिना, संपत्ति सं. 1870 - 1873, वार्ड सं. IV, हवेली जुगल किशोर, चांदनी चौक, दिल्ली-110006  
क्षेत्रफल: 141.23 वर्ग फुट, और जिसका परिसीमन इस प्रकार है:  
उत्तर- अन्य की दुकान दक्षिण- अन्य की संपत्ति  
पूर्व- दुकान सं. 31 पश्चिम- दुकान सं. 18 / मुख्य प्रवेश

प्रतिभूति 3:  
स्वामी: सुश्री तुषा गुप्ता पुत्री श्री इंद्र सैन गुप्ता निवासी मकान सं. 1354, वैदवाड़ा, मालीवाड़ा, चांदनी चौक, दिल्ली-110006  
विक्रय विलेख सं. एवं तिथि: सं. 9141, दिनांक 20.11.2017 को निष्पादित।  
पता: तृतीय तल पर स्थित एक दुकान प्राइवेट नं. 4, छत/टेरेस अधिकारों के बिना, संपत्ति सं. 1874, वार्ड सं. IV, हवेली जुगल किशोर, चांदनी चौक, दिल्ली-110006  
क्षेत्रफल: 14.63 वर्ग मीटर, और जिसका परिसीमन इस प्रकार है:  
उत्तर- भवन सं. 1874 दक्षिण- गलियारा  
पूर्व- दुकान सं. 03 पश्चिम- दुकान सं. 05

स्थान: दिल्ली प्राधिकृत अधिकारी  
तिथि: 20.01.2022 सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

**MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070  
CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: +91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	232,460	205,389	234,578	615,556	463,088	703,325
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,218	5,990	24,498	23,843	38,519	51,594
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,218	5,990	24,498	23,843	38,519	51,594
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,113	4,753	19,414	19,274	30,636	42,297
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	12,830	5,035	21,468	23,623	34,820	47,423
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						512,158
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	33.48	15.73	64.27	63.80	101.42	140.02
	(b) Diluted	33.48	15.73	64.27	63.80	101.42	140.02

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	232,533	205,509	234,713	615,806	463,375	703,720
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,517	6,097	25,103	24,579	39,374	53,210
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12,517	6,097	25,103	24,579	39,374	53,210
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	10,418	4,869	19,967	20,037	31,480	43,891
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	13,136	5,148	22,023	24,395	35,667	49,027
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						523,496
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	34.49	16.12	66.10	66.33	104.21	145.30
	(b) Diluted	34.49	16.12	66.10	66.33	104.21	145.30

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
(Kenichi Ayukawa)  
Managing Director & CEO

Place: New Delhi  
Date - January 25, 2022

**APL APOLLO TUBES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023443  
Regd. Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092  
Corp. Office: 36, Kaushambi, Near Anand Vihar Terminal, Ghaziabad 201010  
Email: info@aplapollo.com | Website: www.aplapollo.com  
Tel: 0120-4041400 | Fax: 0120-4041444

**APLAPOLLO STEEL PIPES**

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**

(₹ in Crs. except earning per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	3230.38	2600.92	8848.59	5912.78
2	EBIDTA	210.19	240.45	708.63	495.56
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	172.06	199.52	593.21	368.59
4	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	172.06	199.52	593.21	368.59
5	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	127.88	148.78	442.37	273.30
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period	128.21	148.30	443.34	271.85
7	Equity Share Capital	50.02	24.96	50.02	24.96
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 2/- not annualised for quarterly figures)				
	Basic:	4.62	5.30	15.76	9.68
	Diluted:	4.60	5.27	15.69	9.64

Notes: (₹ in Crs.)  
1 Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	2287.44	1801.59	6065.61	4166.88
Profit Before Tax	83.74	74.81	235.67	135.08
Profit After Tax	62.52	55.75	175.96	99.56

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website 'www.aplapollo.com'.

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 25 January, 2022

For APL Apollo Tubes Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
Chairman & Managing Director

**YOU THINK WE SUPPLY**

**EXPRESS explained.Live**

**Are we really in the pandemic's endgame?**

**Anurag Agarwal**  
Director, Institute of Genomics and Integrative Biology

**Amitabh Sinha**  
Resident Editor, Pune  
The Indian Express

In conversation with

About 100 million people have been infected with Covid19 virus in just the last two months, the most during any equivalent period during the pandemic. And yet, there have been suggestions this might be the beginning of the end of the two-year-old pandemic.

Is this really the endgame?  
Is Omicron likely to be the last major variant of this coronavirus?  
Is it possible to predict how the virus would mutate in future?  
Or, do we need to reconcile ourselves to living with periodic, but regular, waves of infection in future?  
Is there anything we can do to prevent future waves?  
Or, are we helpless?

These, and many such, questions are the uppermost on the minds of everyone as India negotiates its third wave of infections. There are few people in the country who understand these questions better than Dr. Anurag Agarwal, director of Delhi-based Institute of Genomics and Integrative Biology, a CSIR research laboratory. As head of an institution that is currently involved in generating scientific information required to prepare response measures for the pandemic, Dr. Agarwal is one of the key voices in the government's decision-making apparatus.

27 JAN 2022 06:00 PM To register, SCAN

To register, SMS - IEEXP <space> "IE" <space> "Your name and email ID" to 56161  
Confirmation SMS will be your registration

Associate Partner YOJNA IAS The Indian EXPRESS JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

IndianExpress.com/apps twitter.com/IndianExpress facebook.com/IndianExpress